graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 60 69 2020-21 18 2022-23 69 22 300000(Three lakh) 17

2020-21 60 59 2021-22 14 2023-24 73 12 250000(two lakh fifty
thousand)

38

2021-22 60 55 2022-23 22 2024-25 67 11 240000(Two lakh forty
thousand)

32

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 30 30 2022-23 30 23 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

2

2022-23 30 34 2023-24 32 16 300000(Three lakh
rupees)

1

2023-24 30 26 2024-25 26 18 300000(Three lakh
rupees)

2

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 30 30 2022-23 29 20 400000(Four Lakh) 0

2018-19 30 30 2023-24 27 26 270000(Two lakh
seventy thousand)

1

2019-20 30 29 2024-25 27 17 300000(Three lakh
rupees )

4

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (Zero) 500000 (Five lakh rupees) 283901 (Two Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred One)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1177876 (Eleven lakh seventy seven thousand eight hundred
seventy six)

0 (Nils) 35000 (Thirty Five Thousand )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (zero) 0 (Nils) 40000 (Forty Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 45646589 (FOUR CRORE FIFTY SIX LAKH FOURTY SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE)

49289766 (Four Crore Ninety two Lakh eighty nine thousand
seven hundred sixty six)

42247000 (Four Crore Twenty Two Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

59937 (FIFTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY
SEVEN )

3516011 (Thirty five lakh sixteen thousand eleven) 3768695 (Thirt Seven Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 2 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

[...]

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 22400 0 0

Amount Received in Words Twenty two thousand four hundred Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for